
PENN NATIONAL - June 17, 2004 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $14,000
One Mile On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For the Turf Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $13,400
Plus: $3,049 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $16,449
Value of Race: $13,400 1st $8,040, 2nd $2,680, 3rd $1,474, 4th $804, 5th $402
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy
Off at: 8:00 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
27May04 5PIM1

28May04 7PEN4

29May04 8DEL1

21May04 2PEN2

3Jun04 6PEN7

21May04 2PEN1

22May04 6PIM5

7
5
9

10
6
2
4

DQ-Smart Agenda (Clifton, Thomas)
Go Browns (Belmonte, Luis)
Class Concern (Boucher, Richard)
Shabang Shabang (Perez, Cristian)
Golden Way (Benavides, Daniel)
Golden Nicolas (Tipa, Jorge)
Thunder Quest (Kravets, Justin)

119
117
116
110
116
120
118

L b
L bf
L b
L bf
L bf
L f
L

5
3
6
7
4
1
2

5
2
7
4
3
6
1

52 1/2

1Head

7
3Head

2Head

62

42 1/2

41/2

31 1/2

7
22

1Head

51

61 1/2

32

11/2

42 1/2

21

51 1/2

68

7

22 1/2

1Head

31/2

44

51

610

7

13 1/4

2Neck

37 1/2

4Head

51/2

610 1/2

7

1.20*
9.40
4.20

12.00
11.40
2.30

39.60

3 wide, driving
3 wide 2nd, weakened
flattened out
wide 1st, stopped
3 wide, stopped
no factor
stopped

Fractional Times: 23.72 47.37 1:12.63 1:25.38 Final Time: 1:38.35
Split Times: (23:65) (25:26) (12:75) (12:97)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Go Browns, Bay Gelding, by Go for Gin out of Dorothy Brown, by Interdicto. Foaled Apr 02, 1999 in Ohio.
Breeder: Foxfield Thoroughbred Farm. Winning Owner: Barry L. Adams

Claiming Prices: 6 - Golden Way: $14,000; 2 - Golden Nicolas: $14,000;

Disqualification(s): # 7 Smart Agenda from 1 to 7

Scratched Horse(s): Guerdon (Trainer), Our Leader (Trainer), Poppy's Courage (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $34,643
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Smart Agenda 4.40 3.40 3.60
5 Go Browns 6.20 4.80
9 Class Concern 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-5 28.00 33,333
$2.00 Trifecta 7-5-9 103.80 28,679
$2.00 Daily Double 9-7 33.20 7,443

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7 Smart Agenda 5 52 3/4 43 1/2 31 1/2 2Head 13 1/4

5 Go Browns 2 1Head 32 11/2 1Head 23 1/4

9 Class Concern 7 77 1/4 76 1/2 43 1/2 32 1/2 33 1/2

10 Shabang Shabang 4 3Head 2Head 21/2 43 411

6 Golden Way 3 2Head 1Head 56 57 511

2 Golden Nicolas 6 65 1/4 54 67 1/2 68 611 1/2

4 Thunder Quest 1 4Neck 65 715 1/2 718 722

Trainers: 7 - Hendriks, Richard; 5 - Stites, Flint; 9 - Boucher, Lilith; 10 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Peters, Robert; 2 - Cacchiotti, Mary; 4 - Testerman, Valora

Owners: 7 -Debra E. Kachel; 5 -Barry L. Adams; 9 - Star Ten Stable; 10 -John W. Nizlek; 6 -Nicholas G. Peters; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 -Courtney
Bagwandeen;

Footnotes
SMART AGENDA was rated early while not far back of the dueling leaders, moved up three wide on the final turn, drew clear nearing the final sixteenth then
widened under urging. GO BROWNS dueled two wide early, fell back on the backstretch, moved three wide to a short lead midway on the final turn then
weakened in the lane. CLASS CONCERN lagged early, made a wide run into the stretch to get closer then flattened out. SHABANG SHABANG was caught
wide while showing speed around the first turn, dueled to the stretch then stopped. GOLDEN WAY showed speed three wide, angled to the rail nearing the
end of the backstretch while dueling then stopped in the lane. GOLDEN NICOLAS was no factor. THUNDER QUEST stopped.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=4978699&compid=74888

