## PENN NATIONAL - June 17, 2004 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$14,000 One Mile On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For the Turf Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008) Purse: \$13,400 Plus: \$3,049 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program



Available Money: \$16,449 Value of Race: \$13,400 1st \$8,040, 2nd \$2,680, 3rd \$1,474, 4th \$804, 5th \$402 Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy Off at: 8:00 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgn	n Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27May04 <sup>5</sup> PIM <sup>1</sup>	7	DQ-Smart Agenda (Clifton, Thomas)	119 Lb	5	5	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	1.20*	3 wide, driving
28May04 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	5	Go Browns (Belmonte, Luis) 杰	117 L bf	3	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.40	3 wide 2nd, weakened
29May04 <sup>8</sup> DEL <sup>1</sup>	9	Class Concern (Boucher, Richard)	116 Lb	6	7	7	7	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4.20	flattened out
21May04 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	10	Shabang Shabang (Perez, Cristian)	110 Lbf	7	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	12.00	wide 1st, stopped
3Jun04 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	6	Golden Way (Benavides, Daniel)	116 Lbf	4	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	11.40	3 wide, stopped
21May04 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	2	Golden Nicolas (Tipa, Jorge)	120 L f	1	6	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	2.30	no factor
22May04 <sup>6</sup> PIM <sup>5</sup>	4	Thunder Quest (Kravets, Justin)	118 L	2	1	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7	7	7	39.60	stopped
Fractional Times: 23.72 47.37 1:12.63 1:25.38 Final Time: 1:38.35												

Fractional Times: 23.	72 47.37 1	12.63 1.25	.38	Fin
Split Times:	(23:65) (25:2	6) (12:75)	(12:97)	
Run-Up: 0 feet				

Winner: Go Browns, Bay Gelding, by Go for Gin out of Dorothy Brown, by Interdicto. Foaled Apr 02, 1999 in Ohio. Breeder: Foxfield Thoroughbred Farm. Winning Owner: Barry L. Adams

Claiming Prices: 6 - Golden Way: \$14,000; 2 - Golden Nicolas: \$14,000;

Disqualification(s): #7 Smart Agenda from 1 to 7

Scratched Horse(s): Guerdon (Trainer), Our Leader (Trainer), Poppy's Courage (Trainer)

## **Total WPS Pool:** \$34,643

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Smart Agenda	4.40	3.40	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-5	28.00	33,333
5	Go Browns		6.20	4.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-5-9	103.80	28,679
9	Class Concern			4.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	9-7	33.20	7,443

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
7	Smart Agenda	5	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
5	Go Browns	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
9	Class Concern	7	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
10	Shabang Shabang	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>11</sup>
6	Golden Way	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>
2	Golden Nicolas	6	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>
4	Thunder Quest	1	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>18</sup>	7 <sup>22</sup>

Trainers: 7 - Hendriks, Richard; 5 - Stites, Flint; 9 - Boucher, Lilith; 10 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Peters, Robert; 2 - Cacchiotti, Mary; 4 - Testerman, Valora

Owners: 7 -Debra E. Kachel; 5 -Barry L. Adams; 9 - Star Ten Stable; 10 -John W. Nizlek; 6 -Nicholas G. Peters; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 -Courtney Bagwandeen;

## Footnotes

SMART AGENDA was rated early while not far back of the dueling leaders, moved up three wide on the final turn, drew clear nearing the final sixteenth then widened under urging. GO BROWNS dueled two wide early, fell back on the backstretch, moved three wide to a short lead midway on the final turn then weakened in the lane. CLASS CONCERN lagged early, made a wide run into the stretch to get closer then flattened out. SHABANG SHABANG was caught wide while showing speed around the first turn, dueled to the stretch then stopped. GOLDEN WAY showed speed three wide, angled to the rail nearing the end of the backstretch while dueling then stopped in the lane. GOLDEN NICOLAS was no factor. THUNDER QUEST stopped.

KEENELAND Association, Inc.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.